Form PTO-1595 RI (1111) 111 (1111) 111 (1111) 111 (1111) 111 (1111) 111 (1111) 111 (1111) 111 (1111) 111 (1111)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2608574
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TURN-KEY-TECH, LLC	Name: Sorensen Research and Development Trust
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	8 t
Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address: 9930 Mesa Rim Road
Other	
Other	
11/19/2002	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121
11/18/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1775618
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: 11/18/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	3.1 don(10.(0)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponder	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Edward W. Callan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3830 Valley Centre Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3830 Valley Centre Drive	
No. 705, PMB 452	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	_
Edward W. Callan	Savarel h Colla 11/18/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014716 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Turn-Key-Tech LLC (a California Limited Liability Company), 9930 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, does sell, assign, transfer and set over onto the Trustee of the Sorensen Research and Development Trust, 9930 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, the Trustee's successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Adjustment Of Relative Positions Of Machine Components and the application for United States patent therefor, executed by inventor Paul Philip Brown on even date herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent, which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in keeping with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Turn-Key-Tech LLC has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth below.

TURN-KEY-TECH LLC

Dated Nov 18, 2003

Paul Philip Brown

President

PATENT REEL: 014716 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 11/18/2003